
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03A099 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  4 2003
CONTRACT NO :006680 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  4 2003
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : DMA024
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I 5
MP 190.65 G-LINE DRAINAGE
SLIDE REPAIR
03A099

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC.
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 13700 44TH ST NE

98258-8699

PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982011927 LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097 LAKE STEVENS   WA  982589714

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/29/2003
16:45

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 26.67 % -6.67 % 16.67 %
19,000.00 4,000.00 14,000.00 -1,000.00 17,500.00 2,500.0015,000.00

8,500.0000
2  CLEARING

0.1000 ACRE 70.00 % 10,000.0000 100.00 % 25,000.0000 400.00 %
850.00 350.00 1,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 2,000.00

5,000.0000
500.00

15,000.0000
3 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0.2500 ACRE 50.00 % 10,000.0000 0.00 % 30,000.0000 200.00 %
3,750.00 1,250.00 2,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 5,000.00

10,000.0000
2,500.00

4 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION
L.S. -60.36 % 120.00 % 0.00 %

991.00 -1,509.00 5,500.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 0.002,500.00

GRADING

15.0000
5 UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

900.0000 C.Y. -25.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 12.0000 -40.00 %
13,500.00 -4,500.00 18,000.00 0.00 10,800.00 -7,200.00

20.0000
18,000.00

DRAINAGE

16.0000
6 LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP

3100.0000 TON -36.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 23.0000 -8.00 %
49,600.00 -27,900.00 62,000.00 -15,500.00 71,300.00 -6,200.00

25.0000
77,500.00

46.0000
7 QUARRY SPALLS

10.0000 TON -8.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 35.0000 -30.00 %
460.00 -40.00 500.00 0.00 350.00 -150.00

50.0000
500.00

30.0000
8 DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

90.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 35.0000 75.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %
2,700.00 900.00 3,150.00 1,350.00 4,500.00 2,700.00

20.0000
1,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03A099 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  4 2003
CONTRACT NO :006680 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  4 2003
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : DMA024
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I 5
MP 190.65 G-LINE DRAINAGE
SLIDE REPAIR
03A099

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC.
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 13700 44TH ST NE

98258-8699

PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982011927 LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097 LAKE STEVENS   WA  982589714

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/29/2003
16:45

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

DRAINAGE

530.0000
9  PLUG EXISTING MANHOLE CONNECTION

1.0000 EACH 165.00 % 1,000.0000 400.00 % 300.0000 50.00 %
530.00 330.00 1,000.00 800.00 300.00 100.00

200.0000
200.00

SURFACING

31.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

36.0000 TON 24.00 % 30.0000 20.00 % 35.0000 40.00 %
1,116.00 216.00 1,080.00 180.00 1,260.00 360.00

25.0000
900.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

10.0000
11 ESC LEAD

4.0000 DAY -95.00 % 200.0000 0.00 % 400.0000 100.00 %
40.00 -760.00 800.00 0.00 1,600.00 800.00

200.0000
800.00

1,700.0000
12 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.3500 ACRE -15.00 % 4,000.0000 100.00 % 5,000.0000 150.00 %
595.00 -105.00 1,400.00 700.00 1,750.00 1,050.00

2,000.0000
700.00

15.0000
13 CHECK DAM

80.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %
1,200.00 -400.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00

20.0000
1,600.00

14.0000
14 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

202.0000 S.Y. -44.00 % 5.0000 -80.00 % 10.0000 -60.00 %
2,828.00 -2,222.00 1,010.00 -4,040.00 2,020.00 -3,030.00

25.0000
5,050.00

100.0000
15 STREET CLEANING

15.0000 HR 0.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 95.0000 -5.00 %
1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,425.00 -75.00

100.0000
1,500.00

7.0000
16 SILT FENCE

415.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %
2,905.00 830.00 2,075.00 0.00 2,075.00 0.00

5.0000
2,075.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03A099 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  4 2003
CONTRACT NO :006680 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  4 2003
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : DMA024
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I 5
MP 190.65 G-LINE DRAINAGE
SLIDE REPAIR
03A099

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC.
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 13700 44TH ST NE

98258-8699

PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982011927 LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097 LAKE STEVENS   WA  982589714

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/29/2003
16:45

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

30.0000
17 STRAW BALE

20.0000 EACH 50.00 % 25.0000 25.00 % 35.0000 75.00 %
600.00 200.00 500.00 100.00 700.00 300.00

20.0000
400.00

TRAFFIC
18 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

L.S. -80.00 % -36.00 % 20.00 %
500.00 -2,000.00 1,600.00 -900.00 3,000.00 500.002,500.00

0.0100
19 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

400.0000 HR -99.97 % 35.0000 0.00 % 38.0000 8.57 %
4.00 -13,996.00 14,000.00 0.00 15,200.00 1,200.00

35.0000
14,000.00

0.0100
20 TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE

20.0000 DAY -99.98 % 50.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %
0.20 -999.80 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00

50.0000
1,000.00

0.0100
21 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

200.0000 HR -99.98 % 40.0000 -11.11 % 42.0000 -6.67 %
2.00 -8,998.00 8,000.00 -1,000.00 8,400.00 -600.00

45.0000
9,000.00

20.0000
22 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

48.0000 S.F. -33.33 % 10.0000 -66.67 % 20.0000 -33.33 %
960.00 -480.00 480.00 -960.00 960.00 -480.00

30.0000
1,440.00

OTHER ITEMS
23 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

L.S. 10.00 % 0.00 % 200.00 %
550.00 50.00 500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,000.00500.00

24 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
25 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03A099 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  4 2003
CONTRACT NO :006680 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  4 2003
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : DMA024
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I 5
MP 190.65 G-LINE DRAINAGE
SLIDE REPAIR
03A099

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC.
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 13700 44TH ST NE

98258-8699

PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982011927 LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097 LAKE STEVENS   WA  982589714

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/29/2003
16:45

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
26 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

27 SPCC PLAN
L.S. -55.00 % 0.00 % 50.00 %

450.00 -550.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 500.001,000.00
28  TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 50.00 % -30.00 % 145.60 %
15,000.00 5,000.00 7,000.00 -3,000.00 24,560.00 14,560.0010,000.00

3.0000
29 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

1225.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % 2.0000 -20.00 % 3.5000 40.00 %
3,675.00 612.50 2,450.00 -612.50 4,287.50 1,225.00

2.5000
3,062.50

$125,810.20 -28.73% $156,149.00 -11.55% $192,591.50 9.10%$176,531.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$192,591.50$125,810.20 $156,149.00BASE TOTAL -28.73% -11.55% 9.10%$176,531.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03A099 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  4 2003
CONTRACT NO :006680 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  4 2003
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : DMA024
HWY :SR 005 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I 5
MP 190.65 G-LINE DRAINAGE
SLIDE REPAIR
03A099

KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.
3405 - 121ST ST SW
LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549

PROJECT : MUKILTEO   WA  982750158

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/29/2003
16:45

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -53.33 %
7,000.00 -8,000.0015,000.00

35,000.0000
2  CLEARING

0.1000 ACRE 600.00 %
3,500.00 3,000.00

5,000.0000
500.00

58,000.0000
3 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0.2500 ACRE 480.00 %
14,500.00 12,000.00

10,000.0000
2,500.00

4 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION
L.S. -60.00 %

1,000.00 -1,500.002,500.00

GRADING

26.0000
5 UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

900.0000 C.Y. 30.00 %
23,400.00 5,400.00

20.0000
18,000.00

DRAINAGE

25.5000
6 LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP

3100.0000 TON 2.00 %
79,050.00 1,550.00

25.0000
77,500.00

55.0000
7 QUARRY SPALLS

10.0000 TON 10.00 %
550.00 50.00

50.0000
500.00

30.0000
8 DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

90.0000 L.F. 50.00 %
2,700.00 900.00

20.0000
1,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03A099 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  4 2003
CONTRACT NO :006680 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  4 2003
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : DMA024
HWY :SR 005 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I 5
MP 190.65 G-LINE DRAINAGE
SLIDE REPAIR
03A099

KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.
3405 - 121ST ST SW
LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549

PROJECT : MUKILTEO   WA  982750158

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/29/2003
16:45

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

DRAINAGE

500.0000
9  PLUG EXISTING MANHOLE CONNECTION

1.0000 EACH 150.00 %
500.00 300.00

200.0000
200.00

SURFACING

50.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

36.0000 TON 100.00 %
1,800.00 900.00

25.0000
900.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

100.0000
11 ESC LEAD

4.0000 DAY -50.00 %
400.00 -400.00

200.0000
800.00

5,000.0000
12 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.3500 ACRE 150.00 %
1,750.00 1,050.00

2,000.0000
700.00

10.0000
13 CHECK DAM

80.0000 L.F. -50.00 %
800.00 -800.00

20.0000
1,600.00

25.0000
14 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

202.0000 S.Y. 0.00 %
5,050.00 0.00

25.0000
5,050.00

75.0000
15 STREET CLEANING

15.0000 HR -25.00 %
1,125.00 -375.00

100.0000
1,500.00

5.0000
16 SILT FENCE

415.0000 L.F. 0.00 %
2,075.00 0.00

5.0000
2,075.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03A099 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  4 2003
CONTRACT NO :006680 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  4 2003
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : DMA024
HWY :SR 005 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I 5
MP 190.65 G-LINE DRAINAGE
SLIDE REPAIR
03A099

KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.
3405 - 121ST ST SW
LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549

PROJECT : MUKILTEO   WA  982750158

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/29/2003
16:45

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

50.0000
17 STRAW BALE

20.0000 EACH 150.00 %
1,000.00 600.00

20.0000
400.00

TRAFFIC
18 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

L.S. -80.00 %
500.00 -2,000.002,500.00

35.0000
19 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

400.0000 HR 0.00 %
14,000.00 0.00

35.0000
14,000.00

30.0000
20 TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE

20.0000 DAY -40.00 %
600.00 -400.00

50.0000
1,000.00

35.0000
21 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

200.0000 HR -22.22 %
7,000.00 -2,000.00

45.0000
9,000.00

12.0000
22 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

48.0000 S.F. -60.00 %
576.00 -864.00

30.0000
1,440.00

OTHER ITEMS
23 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

L.S. 200.00 %
1,500.00 1,000.00500.00

24 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 %

2,500.002,500.00
25 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %
5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03A099 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  4 2003
CONTRACT NO :006680 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  4 2003
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : DMA024
HWY :SR 005 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I 5
MP 190.65 G-LINE DRAINAGE
SLIDE REPAIR
03A099

KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.
3405 - 121ST ST SW
LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549

PROJECT : MUKILTEO   WA  982750158

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/29/2003
16:45

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
26 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 %
-1.00-1.00

27 SPCC PLAN
L.S. -50.00 %

500.00 -500.001,000.00
28  TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 75.00 %
17,500.00 7,500.0010,000.00

3.0000
29 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

1225.0000 S.Y. 20.00 %
3,675.00 612.50

2.5000
3,062.50

$194,555.00 10.21%$176,531.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$194,555.00BASE TOTAL 10.21%$176,531.50


